
2019 Southeastern Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. LSU 8 49 12 45 0 0 1 377 47.1
2. Alabama 8 48 9 45 0 0 0 360 45.0
3. Auburn 8 31 11 29 1 0 0 250 31.2
4. Florida 8 32 9 30 0 0 0 249 31.1
5. Ole Miss 8 28 4 24 2 0 0 208 26.0
6. Texas A&M 8 24 11 23 1 0 0 202 25.2

Georgia 8 21 18 18 2 0 0 202 25.2
8. Mississippi State 8 25 5 21 0 0 0 186 23.2
9. Tennessee 8 19 9 19 0 0 0 160 20.0
10. South Carolina 8 18 11 18 0 0 0 159 19.9
11. Kentucky 8 19 5 16 0 0 0 145 18.1
12. Missouri 8 16 11 14 0 0 0 143 17.9
13. Arkansas 8 16 9 16 0 0 0 139 17.4
14. Vanderbilt 8 12 6 12 0 0 0 102 12.8

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 9 7 9 0 0 0 84 10.5
2. Florida 8 15 10 14 1 0 0 136 17.0
3. Kentucky 8 21 5 19 0 0 0 160 20.0
4. Missouri 8 22 9 18 1 0 0 179 22.4
5. Auburn 8 23 7 21 0 0 0 180 22.5
6. Tennessee 8 23 9 21 0 0 0 186 23.2
7. Alabama 8 23 14 19 2 0 0 203 25.4
8. LSU 8 27 5 23 2 0 0 204 25.5
9. South Carolina 8 27 11 26 0 0 0 221 27.6
10. Texas A&M 8 26 14 24 0 0 1 224 28.0
11. Ole Miss 8 29 14 27 0 0 0 243 30.4
12. Mississippi State 8 33 9 31 0 0 0 256 32.0
13. Vanderbilt 8 38 7 38 0 0 0 287 35.9
14. Arkansas 8 42 9 40 0 0 0 319 39.9

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. LSU 8 1451 3018 553 4469 8.1 48 558.6
2. Alabama 8 1168 2822 527 3990 7.6 42 498.8
3. Ole Miss 8 2091 1489 593 3580 6.0 28 447.5
4. Florida 8 925 2387 530 3312 6.2 31 414.0
5. Auburn 8 1394 1720 573 3114 5.4 29 389.2
6. Mississippi State 8 1679 1344 509 3023 5.9 23 377.9
7. Georgia 8 1494 1499 540 2993 5.5 20 374.1
8. South Carolina 8 1085 1813 594 2898 4.9 17 362.2
9. Tennessee 8 1087 1807 481 2894 6.0 17 361.8
10. Texas A&M 8 1031 1849 537 2880 5.4 23 360.0
11. Kentucky 8 1899 916 524 2815 5.4 19 351.9
12. Missouri 8 1050 1578 556 2628 4.7 14 328.5
13. Arkansas 8 963 1376 500 2339 4.7 14 292.4
14. Vanderbilt 8 887 1117 495 2004 4.0 9 250.5

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 641 1479 501 2120 4.2 8 265.0
2. Florida 8 1009 1586 514 2595 5.0 15 324.4
3. Kentucky 8 1392 1244 462 2636 5.7 19 329.5
4. Missouri 8 1165 1714 524 2879 5.5 22 359.9
5. Tennessee 8 1216 1674 541 2890 5.3 21 361.2
6. Auburn 8 1033 1864 572 2897 5.1 22 362.1
7. Alabama 8 1294 1657 563 2951 5.2 21 368.9
8. Texas A&M 8 1205 1848 538 3053 5.7 24 381.6
9. LSU 8 1234 1852 561 3086 5.5 24 385.8
10. South Carolina 8 1278 1962 568 3240 5.7 23 405.0
11. Mississippi State 8 1337 2017 501 3354 6.7 33 419.2
12. Ole Miss 8 1278 2358 580 3636 6.3 26 454.5
13. Arkansas 8 1997 1775 543 3772 6.9 40 471.5
14. Vanderbilt 8 2125 1705 544 3830 7.0 36 478.8

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 8 377 2091 5.5 84 19 261.4
2. Kentucky 8 355 1899 5.3 51 15 237.4
3. Mississippi State 8 328 1679 5.1 62 14 209.9
4. Georgia 8 314 1494 4.8 47 8 186.8
5. LSU 8 265 1451 5.5 89 19 181.4
6. Auburn 8 321 1394 4.3 70 17 174.2
7. Alabama 8 255 1168 4.6 37 13 146.0
8. Tennessee 8 269 1087 4.0 94 6 135.9
9. South Carolina 8 274 1085 4.0 37 9 135.6
10. Missouri 8 308 1050 3.4 54 6 131.2
11. Texas A&M 8 251 1031 4.1 75 10 128.9
12. Arkansas 8 239 963 4.0 74 6 120.4
13. Florida 8 241 925 3.8 88 11 115.6
14. Vanderbilt 8 257 887 3.5 52 4 110.9

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 229 641 2.8 23 1 80.1
2. Florida 8 275 1009 3.7 57 6 126.1
3. Auburn 8 282 1033 3.7 88 7 129.1
4. Missouri 8 286 1165 4.1 47 9 145.6
5. Texas A&M 8 273 1205 4.4 69 9 150.6
6. Tennessee 8 310 1216 3.9 40 11 152.0
7. LSU 8 285 1234 4.3 70 11 154.2
8. South Carolina 8 293 1278 4.4 75 6 159.8

Ole Miss 8 293 1278 4.4 54 12 159.8
10. Alabama 8 293 1294 4.4 46 9 161.8
11. Mississippi State 8 284 1337 4.7 52 19 167.1
12. Kentucky 8 266 1392 5.2 76 15 174.0
13. Arkansas 8 349 1997 5.7 89 21 249.6
14. Vanderbilt 8 336 2125 6.3 94 21 265.6

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. LSU 8 217-288-4 75.3 3018 10.5 29 377.2
2. Alabama 8 188-272-5 69.1 2822 10.4 29 352.8
3. Florida 8 187-289-7 64.7 2387 8.3 20 298.4
4. Texas A&M 8 167-286-6 58.4 1849 6.5 13 231.1
5. South Carolina 8 179-320-2 55.9 1813 5.7 8 226.6
6. Tennessee 8 112-212-8 52.8 1807 8.5 11 225.9
7. Auburn 8 145-252-4 57.5 1720 6.8 12 215.0
8. Missouri 8 144-248-6 58.1 1578 6.4 8 197.2
9. Georgia 8 133-226-3 58.8 1499 6.6 12 187.4
10. Ole Miss 8 114-216-5 52.8 1489 6.9 9 186.1
11. Arkansas 8 127-261-7 48.7 1376 5.3 8 172.0
12. Mississippi State 8 106-181-8 58.6 1344 7.4 9 168.0
13. Vanderbilt 8 117-238-8 49.2 1117 4.7 5 139.6
14. Kentucky 8 80-169-6 47.3 916 5.4 4 114.5

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Kentucky 8 113-196-3 57.7 1244 6.3 4 155.5
2. Georgia 8 148-272-2 54.4 1479 5.4 7 184.9
3. Florida 8 139-239-12 58.2 1586 6.6 9 198.2
4. Alabama 8 153-270-7 56.7 1657 6.1 12 207.1
5. Tennessee 8 143-231-7 61.9 1674 7.2 10 209.2
6. Vanderbilt 8 132-208-5 63.5 1705 8.2 15 213.1
7. Missouri 8 122-238-2 51.3 1714 7.2 13 214.2
8. Arkansas 8 137-194-2 70.6 1775 9.1 19 221.9
9. Texas A&M 8 143-265-4 54.0 1848 7.0 15 231.0
10. LSU 8 135-276-11 48.9 1852 6.7 13 231.5
11. Auburn 8 173-290-6 59.7 1864 6.4 15 233.0
12. South Carolina 8 161-275-8 58.5 1962 7.1 17 245.2
13. Mississippi State 8 130-217-5 59.9 2017 9.3 14 252.1
14. Ole Miss 8 187-287-5 65.2 2358 8.2 14 294.8
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Team Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. LSU 8 217-288-4 75.3 3018 377.2 29 193.8
2. Alabama 8 188-272-5 69.1 2822 352.8 29 187.8
3. Florida 8 187-289-7 64.7 2387 298.4 20 152.1
4. Tennessee 8 112-212-8 52.8 1807 225.9 11 134.0
5. Georgia 8 133-226-3 58.8 1499 187.4 12 129.4
6. Mississippi State 8 106-181-8 58.6 1344 168.0 9 128.5
7. Auburn 8 145-252-4 57.5 1720 215.0 12 127.4
8. Texas A&M 8 167-286-6 58.4 1849 231.1 13 123.5
9. Ole Miss 8 114-216-5 52.8 1489 186.1 9 119.8
10. Missouri 8 144-248-6 58.1 1578 197.2 8 117.3
11. South Carolina 8 179-320-2 55.9 1813 226.6 8 110.5
12. Arkansas 8 127-261-7 48.7 1376 172.0 8 97.7
13. Kentucky 8 80-169-6 47.3 916 114.5 4 93.6
14. Vanderbilt 8 117-238-8 49.2 1117 139.6 5 88.8

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Georgia 8 148-272-2 54.4 1479 184.9 7 107.1
2. LSU 8 135-276-11 48.9 1852 231.5 13 112.9
3. Kentucky 8 113-196-3 57.7 1244 155.5 4 114.6
4. Florida 8 139-239-12 58.2 1586 198.2 9 116.3
5. Alabama 8 153-270-7 56.7 1657 207.1 12 117.7
6. Auburn 8 173-290-6 59.7 1864 233.0 15 126.6
7. Missouri 8 122-238-2 51.3 1714 214.2 13 128.1
8. Texas A&M 8 143-265-4 54.0 1848 231.0 15 128.2
9. Tennessee 8 143-231-7 61.9 1674 209.2 10 131.0
10. South Carolina 8 161-275-8 58.5 1962 245.2 17 133.1
11. Ole Miss 8 187-287-5 65.2 2358 294.8 14 146.8
12. Vanderbilt 8 132-208-5 63.5 1705 213.1 15 151.3
13. Mississippi State 8 130-217-5 59.9 2017 252.1 14 154.7
14. Arkansas 8 137-194-2 70.6 1775 221.9 19 177.7

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Kentucky 8 11 266 0 58 24.2
2. Auburn 8 12 275 0 46 22.9
3. Alabama 8 24 530 1 98 22.1
4. South Carolina 8 12 262 0 50 21.8
5. Georgia 8 8 165 0 41 20.6
6. Ole Miss 8 10 195 0 30 19.5
7. Texas A&M 8 13 243 0 31 18.7
8. Arkansas 8 24 435 0 42 18.1
9. Vanderbilt 8 14 244 0 31 17.4
10. Missouri 8 7 120 0 30 17.1
11. Florida 8 2 34 0 18 17.0
12. Mississippi State 8 13 220 0 28 16.9
13. LSU 8 11 158 0 46 14.4
14. Tennessee 8 7 93 0 21 13.3

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Alabama 8 15 382 3 77 25.5
2. Tennessee 8 10 150 2 65 15.0
3. Arkansas 8 8 118 0 32 14.8
4. Auburn 8 13 175 0 37 13.5
5. South Carolina 8 5 57 0 35 11.4
6. Ole Miss 8 7 79 0 55 11.3
7. Texas A&M 8 17 182 0 34 10.7
8. Vanderbilt 8 9 85 0 31 9.4
9. Georgia 8 15 138 0 27 9.2
10. Kentucky 8 12 95 0 25 7.9
11. Missouri 8 12 76 0 25 6.3
12. LSU 8 9 53 1 11 5.9
13. Florida 8 7 32 0 10 4.6
14. Mississippi State 8 5 5 0 7 1.0

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Florida 8 12 142 0 72 11.8
2. LSU 8 11 65 0 40 5.9
3. South Carolina 8 8 95 1 53 11.9
4. Alabama 8 7 158 1 84 22.6
5. Tennessee 8 7 118 0 59 16.9
6. Auburn 8 6 188 2 100 31.3
7. Ole Miss 8 5 4 0 4 0.8
8. Mississippi State 8 5 90 2 52 18.0
9. Vanderbilt 8 5 69 1 47 13.8
10. Texas A&M 8 4 34 0 18 8.5
11. Kentucky 8 3 61 0 39 20.3
12. Arkansas 8 2 18 0 12 9.0
13. Missouri 8 2 142 1 100 71.0
14. Georgia 8 2 71 0 71 35.5

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Kentucky 8 33 1573 47.7 36 1.1 4 44.2
2. Georgia 8 37 1799 48.6 70 1.9 6 43.5
3. Florida 8 33 1483 44.9 10 0.3 4 42.2
4. Auburn 8 42 1845 43.9 62 1.5 1 42.0
5. South Carolina 8 52 2452 47.2 222 4.3 4 41.3
6. Texas A&M 8 41 1946 47.5 265 6.5 4 39.0
7. Missouri 8 50 2170 43.4 162 3.2 3 39.0
8. Vanderbilt 8 61 2630 43.1 163 2.7 5 38.8
9. Arkansas 8 43 1694 39.4 27 0.6 1 38.3
10. Mississippi State 8 33 1419 43.0 123 3.7 3 37.5
11. LSU 8 29 1199 41.3 115 4.0 2 36.0
12. Ole Miss 8 44 1886 42.9 185 4.2 6 35.9
13. Tennessee 8 37 1460 39.5 89 2.4 3 35.4
14. Alabama 8 18 714 39.7 98 5.4 1 33.1

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Alabama 8 64 3288 51.4 288 14 41.4
2. Kentucky 8 31 1920 61.9 50 24 41.0
3. Missouri 8 35 2272 64.9 66 31 40.9
4. Tennessee 8 34 2085 61.3 121 24 40.1
5. Auburn 8 48 2947 61.4 356 27 39.9
6. Georgia 8 45 2792 62.0 177 33 39.8
7. Texas A&M 8 42 2677 63.7 442 23 39.5
8. Ole Miss 8 37 1963 53.1 303 8 39.5
9. Mississippi State 8 38 2123 55.9 376 10 39.4
10. South Carolina 8 35 2124 60.7 179 23 39.1
11. Arkansas 8 31 1785 57.6 182 16 38.8
12. Vanderbilt 8 24 1478 61.6 156 16 38.4
13. LSU 8 69 4245 61.5 224 55 38.3
14. Florida 8 48 2825 58.9 320 28 37.6

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Georgia 8 18 21  . 8 5 7
LSU 8 12 14  . 8 5 7
Vanderbilt 8 6 7  . 8 5 7

4. Mississippi State 8 5 6  . 8 3 3
5. Florida 8 9 11  . 8 1 8
6. South Carolina 8 11 14  . 7 8 6
7. Missouri 8 11 15  . 7 3 3
8. Tennessee 8 9 13  . 6 9 2

Alabama 8 9 13  . 6 9 2
10. Texas A&M 8 11 16  . 6 8 8

Auburn 8 11 16  . 6 8 8
12. Arkansas 8 9 14  . 6 4 3
13. Ole Miss 8 4 7  . 5 7 1
14. Kentucky 8 5 9  . 5 5 6
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Florida 8 30 30 1.000
Texas A&M 8 23 23 1.000
Tennessee 8 19 19 1.000
South Carolina 8 18 18 1.000
Georgia 8 18 18 1.000
Arkansas 8 16 16 1.000
Vanderbilt 8 12 12 1.000

8. Auburn 8 29 30  . 9 6 7
9. Mississippi State 8 21 22  . 9 5 5
10. Alabama 8 45 48  . 9 3 8

LSU 8 45 48  . 9 3 8
12. Ole Miss 8 24 26  . 9 2 3
13. Missouri 8 14 16  . 8 7 5
14. Kentucky 8 16 19  . 8 4 2

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Tennessee 8 21 132 2.62
2. Ole Miss 8 20 113 2.50

LSU 8 20 161 2.50
4. Alabama 8 19 112 2.38

Florida 8 19 129 2.38
6. South Carolina 8 17 97 2.12

Auburn 8 17 113 2.12
8. Texas A&M 8 16 129 2.00
9. Georgia 8 15 114 1.88
10. Mississippi State 8 14 84 1.75

Kentucky 8 14 80 1.75
12. Missouri 8 11 82 1.38

Arkansas 8 11 57 1.38
Vanderbilt 8 11 66 1.38

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 7 47 0.88
2. Alabama 8 10 69 1.25
3. Ole Miss 8 12 79 1.50
4. Auburn 8 13 95 1.62

Kentucky 8 13 81 1.62
Tennessee 8 13 77 1.62

7. Arkansas 8 15 101 1.88
8. South Carolina 8 17 110 2.12
9. Florida 8 19 141 2.38

Mississippi State 8 19 113 2.38
11. Missouri 8 20 123 2.50

LSU 8 20 139 2.50
Vanderbilt 8 20 138 2.50

14. Texas A&M 8 27 156 3.38

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. LSU 8 78 125 16 219 27.4
2. Alabama 8 72 108 18 198 24.8
3. Florida 8 49 109 22 180 22.5
4. Ole Miss 8 93 65 17 175 21.9
5. Texas A&M 8 63 94 13 170 21.2
6. Auburn 8 69 80 15 164 20.5
7. Georgia 8 74 70 16 160 20.0
8. Mississippi State 8 84 61 14 159 19.9
9. South Carolina 8 57 88 12 157 19.6
10. Kentucky 8 97 43 12 152 19.0
11. Missouri 8 63 69 18 150 18.8
12. Tennessee 8 48 75 16 139 17.4
13. Arkansas 8 45 68 19 132 16.5
14. Vanderbilt 8 55 48 21 124 15.5

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 40 72 17 129 16.1
2. Kentucky 8 63 57 15 135 16.9

Florida 8 56 70 9 135 16.9
4. Missouri 8 54 70 21 145 18.1
5. LSU 8 59 85 17 161 20.1
6. Mississippi State 8 68 79 15 162 20.2
7. Auburn 8 60 82 25 167 20.9

South Carolina 8 63 87 17 167 20.9
9. Texas A&M 8 69 88 12 169 21.1
10. Tennessee 8 79 74 18 171 21.4
11. Alabama 8 63 85 26 174 21.8
12. Arkansas 8 89 87 11 187 23.4
13. Vanderbilt 8 104 70 14 188 23.5
14. Ole Miss 8 80 97 12 189 23.6

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Alabama 8 52 99 52.5
2. LSU 8 41 92 44.6
3. Tennessee 8 48 109 44.0
4. Georgia 8 46 114 40.4
5. Auburn 8 46 119 38.7
6. Mississippi State 8 36 94 38.3
7. Texas A&M 8 38 102 37.3
8. Kentucky 8 39 107 36.4
9. Ole Miss 8 43 122 35.2
10. Florida 8 34 97 35.1
11. Missouri 8 44 126 34.9
12. South Carolina 8 43 132 32.6
13. Arkansas 8 34 111 30.6
14. Vanderbilt 8 29 112 25.9

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Georgia 8 31 112 27.7
2. Auburn 8 37 120 30.8
3. LSU 8 38 120 31.7
4. Texas A&M 8 36 106 34.0
5. Missouri 8 42 118 35.6
6. Florida 8 42 115 36.5
7. South Carolina 8 44 117 37.6
8. Tennessee 8 41 109 37.6
9. Kentucky 8 36 92 39.1
10. Mississippi State 8 38 95 40.0
11. Alabama 8 47 117 40.2
12. Ole Miss 8 48 117 41.0
13. Vanderbilt 8 41 99 41.4
14. Arkansas 8 52 99 52.5

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. LSU 8 3 5 60.0
2. Alabama 8 8 14 57.1
3. Mississippi State 8 7 14 50.0

Florida 8 7 14 50.0
5. Ole Miss 8 12 25 48.0
6. Missouri 8 4 9 44.4
7. Vanderbilt 8 6 14 42.9
8. Kentucky 8 8 19 42.1
9. South Carolina 8 7 19 36.8
10. Arkansas 8 4 13 30.8
11. Auburn 8 2 8 25.0
12. Texas A&M 8 1 5 20.0

Georgia 8 1 5 20.0
14. Tennessee 8 0 3 0.0



2019 Southeastern Conference

Team Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Arkansas 8 1 7 14.3
2. Florida 8 1 5 20.0

Kentucky 8 2 10 20.0
4. Georgia 8 5 15 33.3
5. Alabama 8 5 14 35.7
6. Vanderbilt 8 4 11 36.4

Missouri 8 4 11 36.4
8. South Carolina 8 3 8 37.5
9. Auburn 8 6 15 40.0
10. LSU 8 9 20 45.0
11. Tennessee 8 10 20 50.0
12. Ole Miss 8 6 11 54.5
13. Mississippi State 8 6 9 66.7
14. Texas A&M 8 8 11 72.7

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Arkansas 8 40 286 35.8
2. Mississippi State 8 49 365 45.6
3. Vanderbilt 8 47 379 47.4
4. Florida 8 44 395 49.4
5. Kentucky 8 51 411 51.4
6. Texas A&M 8 55 454 56.8
7. Ole Miss 8 45 460 57.5
8. Auburn 8 62 463 57.9

South Carolina 8 55 463 57.9
10. Georgia 8 51 464 58.0
11. Tennessee 8 59 484 60.5
12. Missouri 8 50 492 61.5
13. LSU 8 51 493 61.6
14. Alabama 8 73 647 80.9

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Vanderbilt 8 69 646 80.8
2. Auburn 8 61 504 63.0
3. Tennessee 8 56 499 62.4
4. LSU 8 64 487 60.9
5. Florida 8 56 469 58.6
6. Missouri 8 47 447 55.9
7. Texas A&M 8 58 446 55.8
8. Arkansas 8 43 412 51.5
9. Alabama 8 50 409 51.1

Georgia 8 56 409 51.1
11. Kentucky 8 45 408 51.0
12. South Carolina 8 47 378 47.2
13. Mississippi State 8 39 374 46.8
14. Ole Miss 8 41 368 46.0

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 267:25 33:25
2. Kentucky 8 265:17 33:09
3. Mississippi State 8 258:43 32:20
4. Texas A&M 8 257:49 32:13
5. Alabama 8 245:15 30:39
6. Florida 8 241:18 30:09
7. Missouri 8 238:23 29:47
8. Vanderbilt 8 236:51 29:36
9. Auburn 8 231:57 28:59
10. LSU 8 229:23 28:40
11. Tennessee 8 227:04 28:23
12. Ole Miss 8 221:58 27:44
13. Arkansas 8 221:35 27:41
14. South Carolina 8 217:02 27:07

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Alabama 8 6 7 13 2 5 7 +6 0.75
2. LSU 8 2 11 13 4 4 8 +5 0.62
3. Auburn 8 10 6 16 8 4 12 +4 0.50

South Carolina 8 4 8 12 6 2 8 +4 0.50
Florida 8 5 12 17 6 7 13 +4 0.50

6. Georgia 8 5 2 7 2 3 5 +2 0.25
7. Vanderbilt 8 4 5 9 2 8 10 -1 -0.12

Ole Miss 8 5 5 10 6 5 11 -1 -0.12
9. Missouri 8 6 2 8 4 6 10 -2 -0.25
10. Arkansas 8 7 2 9 5 7 12 -3 -0.38
11. Texas A&M 8 3 4 7 5 6 11 -4 -0.50

Kentucky 8 6 3 9 7 6 13 -4 -0.50
13. Mississippi State 8 6 5 11 8 8 16 -5 -0.62

Tennessee 8 1 7 8 5 8 13 -5 -0.62

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Georgia 8 28-29 96.6 16 7-9 12-12 0
2. LSU 8 34-36 94.4 26 12-14 8-8 0
3. Auburn 8 25-27 92.6 21 14-7 4-4 1
4. Texas A&M 8 27-30 90.0 17 8-9 10-11 2
5. Ole Miss 8 17-20 85.0 13 9-4 4-5 1
6. Mississippi State 8 20-25 80.0 17 12-5 3-4 2
7. Florida 8 26-33 78.8 21 8-13 5-7 4
8. Alabama 8 32-41 78.0 24 13-11 8-11 4
9. Arkansas 8 14-18 77.8 10 4-6 4-4 1
10. Missouri 8 18-24 75.0 10 4-6 8-10 1
11. South Carolina 8 18-25 72.0 11 8-3 7-8 2

Tennessee 8 18-25 72.0 11 4-7 7-8 4
13. Kentucky 8 16-23 69.6 13 10-3 3-6 1
14. Vanderbilt 8 8-12 66.7 5 3-2 3-3 1

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Georgia 8 9-14 64.3 5 1-4 4-5 0
2. Auburn 8 19-25 76.0 14 6-8 5-6 4
3. Florida 8 16-21 76.2 9 4-5 7-8 4
4. Kentucky 8 18-23 78.3 14 11-3 4-5 1
5. Missouri 8 20-25 80.0 14 7-7 6-7 1
6. Vanderbilt 8 29-36 80.6 23 13-10 6-8 3
7. South Carolina 8 18-22 81.8 11 4-7 7-9 0
8. LSU 8 19-23 82.6 15 7-8 4-4 3
9. Texas A&M 8 24-29 82.8 16 7-9 8-9 2
10. Ole Miss 8 23-27 85.2 13 7-6 10-12 0
11. Tennessee 8 24-28 85.7 18 10-8 6-7 1

Arkansas 8 30-35 85.7 24 13-11 6-6 1
Mississippi State 8 30-35 85.7 24 17-7 6-8 3

14. Alabama 8 22-25 88.0 15 9-6 7-7 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Arkansas 8 1 2 50.0
2. Ole Miss 8 0 3 0.0

Kentucky 8 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 8 0 1 0.0
South Carolina 8 0 1 0.0
Alabama 8 0 1 0.0
Texas A&M 8 0 1 0.0
Auburn 8 0 1 0.0
Georgia 8 0 1 0.0
Missouri 8 0 0 0.0
Tennessee 8 0 0 0.0
Florida 8 0 0 0.0
Mississippi State 8 0 0 0.0
LSU 8 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Texas A&M 8 0 2 0.0
Florida 8 0 1 0.0
Ole Miss 8 0 1 0.0
South Carolina 8 0 1 0.0
Auburn 8 0 1 0.0
Mississippi State 8 0 1 0.0
Tennessee 8 0 0 0.0
Missouri 8 0 0 0.0
Georgia 8 0 0 0.0
Alabama 8 0 0 0.0
Vanderbilt 8 0 0 0.0
Kentucky 8 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 8 0 0 0.0

14. LSU 8 1 5 20.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Alabama 4-100866 4-83440 0-0 8-92153

Arkansas 3-46945 4-76595 1-51441 8-62332

Auburn 4-87452 4-87261 0-0 8-87357

Florida 3-86520 4-75390 1-84789 8-80739

Georgia 4-92746 3-73503 1-84789 8-84535

Kentucky 4-56336 4-62854 0-0 8-59595

LSU 4-101968 4-61737 0-0 8-81852

Mississippi State 4-57244 4-81798 0-0 8-69521

Missouri 4-55315 4-49763 0-0 8-52539

Ole Miss 4-49892 4-76799 0-0 8-63346

South Carolina 4-78402 4-84278 0-0 8-81340

Tennessee 4-88234 4-72676 0-0 8-80455

Texas A&M 4-103853 3-81740 1-51441 8-89009

Vanderbilt 4-29896 4-73278 0-0 8-51588

Totals 54-74245 54-74245 4-68115 112-74026



2019 Southeastern Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. C. Edwards-Helaire-LS Jr 8 131 979 7.5 12 89 122.4
2. John Rhys Plumlee-UM Fr 7 139 793 5.7 10 60 113.3
3. D'Andre Swift-UG Jr 8 150 891 5.9 4 47 111.4
4. Lynn Bowden-UK Jr 8 116 805 6.9 5 51 100.6
5. Najee Harris-UA Jr 8 133 792 6.0 9 31 99.0
6. Kylin Hill-MS Jr 8 154 763 5.0 8 62 95.4
7. Boyd,Rakeem-AR Jr 8 120 621 5.2 3 74 77.6
8. Tavien Feaster-SC Sr 7 93 489 5.3 4 37 69.9
9. Ke'Shawn Vaughn-VU Sr 8 135 555 4.1 4 52 69.4

10. Jerrion Ealy-UM Fr 8 73 529 7.2 3 78 66.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Joe Burrow-LS Sr 8 212-273-3 2900 28 362.5
2. Tua Tagovailoa-UA Jr 6 121-176-3 1984 21 330.7
3. Kyle Trask-UF Jr 8 161-249-6 2065 18 258.1
4. Kellen Mond-AM Jr 8 166-282-6 1844 13 230.5
5. Bo Nix-AU Fr 8 141-244-4 1671 10 208.9
6. Ryan Hilinski-SC Fr 8 164-292-2 1645 8 205.6
7. Kelly Bryant-MO Sr 6 106-180-4 1196 6 199.3
8. Jake Fromm-UG Jr 8 133-225-3 1499 12 187.4
9. Jarrett Guarantano-UT Jr 8 71-129-3 1161 8 145.1

10. Garrett Shrader-MS Fr 7 74-127-5 1008 7 144.0

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Tua Tagovailoa-UA Jr 6 121-176-3 1984 21 199.4
2. Joe Burrow-LS Sr 8 212-273-3 2900 28 198.5
3. Mac Jones-UA So 7 60-87-2 787 7 166.9
4. Kyle Trask-UF Jr 8 161-249-6 2065 18 153.4
5. Jarrett Guarantano-UT Jr 8 71-129-3 1161 8 146.5
6. Matt Corral-UM Fr 6 51-86-2 729 4 141.2
7. Garrett Shrader-MS Fr 7 74-127-5 1008 7 135.3
8. Jake Fromm-UG Jr 8 133-225-3 1499 12 130.0
9. Bo Nix-AU Fr 8 141-244-4 1671 10 125.6

10. Kellen Mond-AM Jr 8 166-282-6 1844 13 124.8

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Bryan Edwards-SC Sr 7 56 607 3 75 86.7 8.0
2. Ja'Marr Chase-LS So 8 57 1235 15 78 154.4 7.1
3. Justin Jefferson-LS Jr 8 53 563 7 48 70.4 6.6
4. DeVonta Smith-UA Jr 8 49 979 10 85 122.4 6.1
5. Seth Williams-AU So 8 46 675 7 48 84.4 5.8
6. Jerry Jeudy-UA Jr 8 45 557 3 40 69.6 5.6
7. Jhamon Ausbon-AM Jr 8 43 519 2 41 64.9 5.4
8. Elijah Moore-UM So 8 42 563 5 55 70.4 5.2
9. O'Grady,C.-AR Sr 5 26 265 2 45 53.0 5.2

10. Jauan Jennings-UT Sr 8 40 664 4 51 83.0 5.0

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Ja'Marr Chase-LS So 8 57 1235 15 78 21.7154.4
2. DeVonta Smith-UA Jr 8 49 979 10 85 20.0122.4
3. Bryan Edwards-SC Sr 7 56 607 3 75 10.8 86.7
4. Seth Williams-AU So 8 46 675 7 48 14.7 84.4
5. Jauan Jennings-UT Sr 8 40 664 4 51 16.6 83.0
6. Elijah Moore-UM So 8 42 563 5 55 13.4 70.4

Justin Jefferson-LS Jr 8 53 563 7 48 10.6 70.4
8. Jerry Jeudy-UA Jr 8 45 557 3 40 12.4 69.6
9. Jhamon Ausbon-AM Jr 8 43 519 2 41 12.1 64.9

10. Lawrence Cager-UG Sr 6 25 378 2 52 15.1 63.0

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Joe Burrow-LS Sr 8 166 2900 331 3066 383.2
2. Tua Tagovailoa-UA Jr 6 -39 1984 189 1945 324.2
3. Kellen Mond-AM Jr 8 331 1844 376 2175 271.9
4. Kyle Trask-UF Jr 8 -33 2065 296 2032 254.0
5. Bo Nix-AU Fr 8 221 1671 317 1892 236.5
6. Kelly Bryant-MO Sr 6 196 1196 256 1392 232.0
7. John Rhys Plumlee-UM Fr 7 793 704 265 1497 213.9
8. Garrett Shrader-MS Fr 7 424 1008 213 1432 204.6
9. Ryan Hilinski-SC Fr 8 -33 1645 317 1612 201.5

10. Jake Fromm-UG Jr 8 -9 1499 248 1490 186.2

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Ja'Marr Chase-LS So 8 15 0 0 0 90 11.2
2. Najee Harris-UA Jr 8 14 0 0 0 84 10.5
3. Cade York-LS Fr 8 0 12 45 0 81 10.1
4. C. Edwards-Helaire-LS Jr 8 13 0 0 0 78 9.8
5. R. Blankenship-UG Sr 8 0 18 18 0 72 9.0
6. John Rhys Plumlee-UM Fr 7 10 0 0 2 62 8.9
7. Joseph Bulovas-UA So 7 0 7 40 0 61 8.7
8. Anders Carlson-AU So 8 0 11 29 0 62 7.8
9. DeVonta Smith-UA Jr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

10. Seth Small-AM So 8 0 11 23 0 56 7.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Ja'Marr Chase-LS So 8 15 0 15 0 0 90 11.2
2. Najee Harris-UA Jr 8 14 9 5 0 0 84 10.5
3. C. Edwards-Helaire-LS Jr 8 13 12 1 0 0 78 9.8
4. John Rhys Plumlee-UM Fr 7 10 10 0 0 1 62 8.9
5. DeVonta Smith-UA Jr 8 10 0 10 0 0 60 7.5
6. Kylin Hill-MS Jr 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0
7. Seth Williams-AU So 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2

Justin Jefferson-LS Jr 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2
Jaylen Waddle-UA So 8 7 0 5 2 0 42 5.2

10. Lamical Perine-UF Sr 8 6 3 3 0 0 36 4.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Cade York-LS Fr 8 45-48 12-14 81 10.1
2. R. Blankenship-UG Sr 8 18-18 18-21 72 9.0
3. Joseph Bulovas-UA So 7 40-42 7-10 61 8.7
4. Anders Carlson-AU So 8 29-30 11-16 62 7.8
5. Seth Small-AM So 8 23-23 11-16 56 7.0
6. Evan McPherson-UF So 8 28-28 9-11 55 6.9
7. Parker White-SC Jr 8 18-18 11-14 51 6.4
8. Tucker McCann-MO Sr 8 14-16 11-15 47 5.9
9. Brent Cimaglia-UT Jr 8 19-19 9-13 46 5.8

10. Limpert,Connor-AR Sr 8 16-16 9-14 43 5.4

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jaylen Waddle-UA So 8 13 338 1 77 26.0
2. Christian Tutt-AU So 8 12 180 0 37 15.0
3. Ainias Smith-AM Fr 8 13 162 0 34 12.5
4. J SheltonMosley-VU Sr 7 9 85 0 31 9.4
5. Richaud Floyd-MO Sr 6 7 59 0 25 8.4
6. Josh Ali-UK Jr 8 9 68 0 19 7.6
7. D. Blaylock-UG Fr 7 10 72 0 18 7.2

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Burks,Treylon-AR Fr 8 8 197 0 42 24.6
2. Henry Ruggs III-UA Jr 7 10 245 0 40 24.5
3. Ainias Smith-AM Fr 8 8 164 0 31 20.5
4. Warren,De'Vion-AR Jr 6 12 231 0 37 19.2
5. Shi Smith-SC Jr 7 9 163 0 25 18.1
6. J SheltonMosley-VU Sr 7 8 128 0 21 16.0



2019 Southeastern Conference

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. C. Edwards-Helaire-LS Jr 8 979 280 0 100 1359 169.9
2. Ja'Marr Chase-LS So 8 0 1235 0 0 1235 154.4
3. Lynn Bowden-UK Jr 8 805 217 25 121 1168 146.0
4. Najee Harris-UA Jr 8 792 275 0 0 1067 133.4
5. D'Andre Swift-UG Jr 8 891 123 0 12 1026 128.2
6. DeVonta Smith-UA Jr 8 0 979 0 0 979 122.4
7. John Rhys Plumlee-UM Fr 7 793 0 0 0 793 113.3
8. Kylin Hill-MS Jr 8 763 41 0 0 804 100.5
9. Bryan Edwards-SC Sr 7 7 607 59 0 673 96.1

10. Jerrion Ealy-UM Fr 8 529 113 0 108 750 93.8

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Braden Mann-AM Sr 8 40 1946 68 16 23 4 48.7
2. Jake Camarda-UG So 8 37 1799 67 15 17 6 48.6
3. Joseph Charlton-SC Sr 8 51 2452 66 23 20 4 48.1
4. Max Duffy-UK Jr 8 33 1573 70 16 13 4 47.7
5. Ty Perine-UA Fr 5 12 548 51 2 3 1 45.7
6. Tommy Townsend-UF Sr 8 33 1483 71 15 9 4 44.9
7. Harrison Smith-VU So 8 58 2569 66 20 14 4 44.3
8. Arryn Siposs-AU Jr 8 41 1803 55 13 10 0 44.0
9. Mac Brown-UM Jr 8 43 1886 65 13 7 6 43.9

10. Tucker McCann-MO Sr 8 50 2170 58 15 14 3 43.4

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. R. Blankenship-UG Sr 8 18 21 50 85.7 2.25
2. Cade York-LS Fr 8 12 14 52 85.7 1.50
3. Parker White-SC Jr 8 11 14 49 78.6 1.38

Tucker McCann-MO Sr 8 11 15 48 73.3 1.38
Anders Carlson-AU So 8 11 16 52 68.8 1.38
Seth Small-AM So 8 11 16 50 68.8 1.38

7. Evan McPherson-UF So 8 9 11 48 81.8 1.12
Brent Cimaglia-UT Jr 8 9 13 49 69.2 1.12
Limpert,Connor-AR Sr 8 9 14 47 64.3 1.12

10. Joseph Bulovas-UA So 7 7 10 43 70.0 1.00

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. R. Blankenship-UG Sr 8 18 21 50 85.7
2. Anders Carlson-AU So 8 11 16 52 68.8

Seth Small-AM So 8 11 16 50 68.8

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Evan McPherson-UF So 8 28 28 100.0
Seth Small-AM So 8 23 23 100.0
Brent Cimaglia-UT Jr 8 19 19 100.0
Parker White-SC Jr 8 18 18 100.0
R. Blankenship-UG Sr 8 18 18 100.0
Limpert,Connor-AR Sr 8 16 16 100.0

7. Anders Carlson-AU So 8 29 30 96.7
8. Jace Christmann-MS Jr 8 21 22 95.5
9. Joseph Bulovas-UA So 7 40 42 95.2

10. Cade York-LS Fr 8 45 48 93.8



2019 Southeastern Conference

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Nick Bolton-MO So 8 LB 56 24 80 10.0
2. Daniel Bituli-UT Sr 8 46 33 79 9.9
3. Dimitri Moore-VU Jr 8 32 41 73 9.1
4. Harris,De'Jon-AR Sr 8 40 32 72 9.0
5. Foucha,Joe-AR So 8 38 33 71 8.9
6. Pool,Bumper-AR So 8 30 38 68 8.5
7. David Reese II-UF Sr 8 34 33 67 8.4
8. Ernest Jones-SC So 8 LB 41 24 65 8.1

Jacob Phillips-LS Jr 8 LB 29 36 65 8.1
10. Xavier McKinney-UA Jr 8 41 22 63 7.9
11. Tae Daley-VU Jr 7 33 20 53 7.6
12. Erroll Thompson-MS Jr 8 27 33 60 7.5

Lakia Henry-UM Jr 8 32 28 60 7.5
14. Jeremiah Dinson-AU Sr 7 31 21 52 7.4
15. JaCoby Stevens-LS Jr 8 DB 29 28 57 7.1
16. A. Jennings-UA Sr 8 33 23 56 7.0

Monty Rice-UG Jr 8 29 27 56 7.0
18. Shane Lee-UA Fr 8 30 24 54 6.8
19. C.J. Morgan-MS Jr 6 19 21 40 6.7
20. A. Hines III-AM So 8 24 29 53 6.6

T.J. Brunson-SC Sr 8 LB 30 23 53 6.6
Buddy Johnson-AM Jr 8 26 27 53 6.6

23. Curl,Kamren-AR Jr 7 27 19 46 6.6
24. Nigel Warrior-UT Sr 8 31 21 52 6.5

D Richardson-AM Fr 8 24 28 52 6.5
26. Jacquez Jones-UM So 8 19 32 51 6.4
27. Daniel Thomas-AU Sr 8 29 20 49 6.1
28. Jalen Julius-UM Sr 8 35 12 47 5.9
29. Dashaun Jerkins-VU Fr 7 24 17 41 5.9
30. Yusuf Corker-UK So 8 29 17 46 5.8
31. Grant Delpit-LS Jr 7 22 18 40 5.7
32. Patrick Queen-LS Jr 8 LB 18 27 45 5.6

Jammie Robinson-SC Fr 8 DB 34 11 45 5.6
Jaquarius Landrews-MS Sr 8 24 21 45 5.6
DeAndre Square-UK So 8 LB 30 15 45 5.6

36. Brian Cole-MS Sr 8 25 19 44 5.5
Israel Mukuamu-SC So 8 DB 35 9 44 5.5

38. Jared Mayden-UA Sr 7 19 19 38 5.4
39. K.J. Britt-AU Jr 8 23 20 43 5.4

Derrick Brown-AU Sr 8 25 18 43 5.4
41. K'Lavon Chaisson-LS So 7 LB 16 21 37 5.3
42. J.T. Ibe-SC Sr 8 DB 30 12 42 5.2

Bledsoe, Joshuah-MO Jr 8 DB 30 12 42 5.2
Henry To'o To'o-UT Fr 8 19 23 42 5.2

45. R. LeCounte-UG Jr 8 23 16 39 4.9
46. Jonathan Greenard-UF Sr 7 21 13 34 4.9
47. Tae Crowder-UG Sr 8 15 23 38 4.8
48. Brendon Harris-VU Fr 7 19 14 33 4.7
49. Feleti Afemui-VU So 8 11 26 37 4.6

Zakoby McClain-AU So 8 20 17 37 4.6

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Terrell Lewis-UA Jr 8 5 0 5.0 0.62
Calvin Taylor Jr.-UK Sr 8 DE 5 0 5.0 0.62
Darrell Taylor-UT Sr 8 5 0 5.0 0.62
Aaron Sterling-SC Jr 8 DL 5 0 5.0 0.62
Sam Williams-UM Jr 8 4 2 5.0 0.62

6. Whiteside, Kobie-MO Jr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56
J. Madubuike-AM Jr 8 3 3 4.5 0.56
D.J. Wonnum-SC Sr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56
Benito Jones-UM Sr 8 4 1 4.5 0.56

10. Derrick Brown-AU Sr 8 4 0 4.0 0.50
JaCoby Stevens-LS Jr 8 DB 4 0 4.0 0.50

12. Marlon Davidson-AU Sr 7 4 0 4.0 0.57
13. A. Jennings-UA Sr 8 4 0 4.0 0.50

Chauncey Rivers-MS Sr 8 3 2 4.0 0.50
15. Jonathan Greenard-UF Sr 7 4 0 4.0 0.57
16. Andre Mintze-VU Fr 8 4 0 4.0 0.50
17. Damone Clark-LS So 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44

Azeez Ojulari-UG Fr 8 3 1 3.5 0.44
Javon Kinlaw-SC Sr 8 DL 3 1 3.5 0.44

20. Zachary Carter-UF So 8 3 0 3.0 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Derrick Brown-AU Sr 8 10 3 11.5 1.44
2. K'Lavon Chaisson-LS So 7 LB 7 5 9.5 1.36
3. Terrell Lewis-UA Jr 8 8 3 9.5 1.19
4. Jonathan Greenard-UF Sr 7 8 2 9.0 1.29
5. A. Hines III-AM So 8 7 3 8.5 1.06

A. Jennings-UA Sr 8 7 3 8.5 1.06
Sam Williams-UM Jr 8 7 3 8.5 1.06
J. Madubuike-AM Jr 8 4 9 8.5 1.06

9. Aaron Sterling-SC Jr 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88
Jacob Phillips-LS Jr 8 LB 6 2 7.0 0.88
JaCoby Stevens-LS Jr 8 DB 6 2 7.0 0.88
Benito Jones-UM Sr 8 6 2 7.0 0.88

13. Agim,McTelvin-AR Sr 8 5 3 6.5 0.81
Buddy Johnson-AM Jr 8 4 5 6.5 0.81
D.J. Wonnum-SC Sr 8 DL 6 1 6.5 0.81

16. Darrell Taylor-UT Sr 8 6 0 6.0 0.75
Boogie Watson-UK Jr 8 LB 5 2 6.0 0.75
Pool,Bumper-AR So 8 4 4 6.0 0.75
Calvin Taylor Jr.-UK Sr 8 DE 6 0 6.0 0.75

20. Marlon Davidson-AU Sr 7 5 1 5.5 0.79



2019 Southeastern Conference

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Charles Oliver-AM Sr 6 12 0 12 2.00
2. Derek Stingley Jr.-LS Fr 8 9 3 12 1.50
3. CJ Henderson-UF Jr 6 8 0 8 1.33
4. Nigel Warrior-UT Sr 8 7 3 10 1.25
5. C.J. Morgan-MS Jr 6 7 0 7 1.17
6. Cameron Dantzler-MS Jr 7 7 1 8 1.14
7. Israel Mukuamu-SC So 8 6 3 9 1.12
8. Jaycee Horn-SC So 8 8 0 8 1.00

Roger McCreary-AU So 8 7 1 8 1.00
Kary Vincent Jr.-LS Jr 8 6 2 8 1.00
Trevon Diggs-UA Sr 8 7 1 8 1.00
Grant Delpit-LS Jr 7 6 1 7 1.00
Keidron Smith-UM So 8 7 1 8 1.00
Kristian Fulton-LS Sr 8 7 1 8 1.00

15. Bledsoe, Joshuah-MO Jr 8 7 0 7 0.88
Javaris Davis-AU Sr 8 6 1 7 0.88
JaCoby Stevens-LS Jr 8 4 3 7 0.88

18. Patrick Surtain-UA So 8 5 1 6 0.75
Khalil Oliver-MO Sr 8 6 0 6 0.75
Gillespie, Tyree-MO Jr 8 6 0 6 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Marcus Murphy-MS So 4 2 38 1 32 0.50
2. Shawn Davis-UF Jr 8 3 111 0 72 0.38

Nigel Warrior-UT Sr 8 3 80 0 59 0.38
Israel Mukuamu-SC So 8 3 53 1 53 0.38
Donovan Stiner-UF Jr 8 3 31 0 29 0.38
JaCoby Stevens-LS Jr 8 3 9 0 9 0.38
Marco Wilson-UF So 8 3 0 0 0 0.38
Derek Stingley Jr.-LS Fr 8 3 0 0 0 0.38

9. Jared Mayden-UA Sr 7 2 40 0 36 0.29
Tae Daley-VU Jr 7 2 20 0 16 0.29

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Calvin Taylor Jr.-UK Sr 8 3 0.38
Keidron Smith-UM So 8 3 0.38

3. Marlon Davidson-AU Sr 7 2 0.29
Curl,Kamren-AR Jr 7 2 0.29

5. Derrick Brown-AU Sr 8 2 0.25
Reed Bowman-MS Jr 8 2 0.25
Michael Divinity Jr.-LS Sr 4 1 0.25
Harris,De'Jon-AR Sr 8 2 0.25
Zakoby McClain-AU So 8 2 0.25
Brandin Echols-UK Jr 8 2 0.25

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Willie Gay Jr.-MS Jr 4 2 0.50
2. R. LeCounte-UG Jr 8 3 0.38
3. Curl,Kamren-AR Jr 7 2 0.29
4. Leo Lewis-MS Sr 8 2 0.25

Harris,De'Jon-AR Sr 8 2 0.25
A.J. Finley-UM Fr 8 2 0.25
E. McAllister-VU Fr 8 2 0.25
C. Harris-UA Fr 8 2 0.25
Derrick Brown-AU Sr 8 2 0.25

10. Amari Burney-UF So 5 1 0.20



2019 Southeastern Conference
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison Through games of Dec 02, 2019

(Conference games)

Offense Defense

Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring

Alabama 7 2 2 2 10 4 7 7

Arkansas 12 11 13 13 13 8 13 14

Auburn 6 7 5 3 3 11 6 5

Florida 13 3 4 4 2 3 2 2

Georgia 4 9 7 6 1 2 1 1

Kentucky 2 14 11 11 12 1 3 3

LSU 5 1 1 1 7 10 9 8

Mississippi State 3 12 6 8 11 13 11 12

Missouri 10 8 12 12 4 7 4 4

Ole Miss 1 10 3 5 8 14 12 11

South Carolina 9 5 8 10 8 12 10 9

Tennessee 8 6 9 9 6 5 5 6

Texas A&M 11 4 10 6 5 9 8 10

Vanderbilt 14 13 14 14 14 6 14 13

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.

Alabama 3 1 4 4 4 1

Arkansas 8 3 11 12 10 10

Auburn 2 4 3 6 1 3

Florida 11 13 10 4 6 3

Georgia 5 9 2 9 10 6

Kentucky 1 10 5 10 14 11

LSU 13 12 13 2 2 2

Mississippi State 12 14 6 10 10 13

Missouri 10 11 1 12 13 9

Ole Miss 6 6 14 2 5 7

South Carolina 4 5 9 6 6 3

Tennessee 14 2 7 1 8 13

Texas A&M 7 7 12 8 3 11

Vanderbilt 9 8 8 12 9 7


